S$0.6171 for one Share (being the price equivalent to 110% of the Average Closing
Price of the Shares over the last five Market Days on which transactions in the
Shares on the SGX-ST were recorded immediately preceding the Latest Practicable
Date), the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase or acquisition
of 15,000,000 Shares (excluding commission, brokerage, applicable goods and
services tax and other related expenses) is approximately S$9,256,500; and

		  (d)	 the purchase or acquisition of Shares is made out of distributable profits of the
Company and is financed solely by internal sources of funds,

		  the financial effects arising from the purchase or acquisition of such Shares by the
Company, for both Market Purchase and Off-Market Purchase, on the audited financial
statements of the Group for the financial year ended 31 December 2014 would be as
follows:

9

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

	 Market Purchases

Open Market @ S$ 0.5891 Group Group

As at 31 December 2014
(audited)

Out of Distributable
Profits and Held as

Treasury Shares
Out of Distributable

Profits and Cancelled

(S$000) Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Shareholders’ Funds 605,919 597,082 605,919 597,082

Current Assets 818,496 809,659 818,496 809,659

Current Liabilities 635,575 635,575 635,575 635,575

Total Borrowings 215,262 215,262 215,262 215,262

Cash and cash equivalents and
short term deposits pledged

213,104 204,267 213,104 204,267

Net Tangible Assets 602,398 593,561 602,398 593,561

Profit After Tax 10,469 10,469 10,469 10,469

Number of Shares ('000) 817,219 802,219 817,219 802,219

Treasury shares 69,956 84,956 69,956 69,956

   887,175   872,175

Basic Earnings per Share (cent) 1.28 1.30 1.28 1.30

Net Asset per Share (cent) 74.14 74.43 74.14 74.43

Net gearing
[Borrowings less cash & cash
equivalent and short term deposits
pledged, divided by shareholders'
funds]

0.4% 1.8% 0.4% 1.8%

Return on equity 1.7% 1.8% 1.7% 1.8%

10

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

	 Off-Market Purchases

Off Market @ S$0.6171 Group Group

As at 31 December 2014
(audited)

Out of Distributable
Profits and Held as

Treasury Shares
Out of Distributable

Profits and Cancelled

(S$000)

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Shareholders' Funds 605,919 596,662 605,919 596,662

Current Assets 818,496 809,239 818,496 809,239

Current Liabilities 635,575 635,575 635,575 635,575

Total Borrowings 215,262 215,262 215,262 215,262

Cash and cash equivalents and
short term deposits pledged

213,104 203,847 213,104 203,847

Net Tangible Assets 602,398 593,141 602,398 593,141

Profit After Tax 10,469 10,469 10,469 10,469

Number of Shares ('000) 817,219 802,219 817,219 802,219

Treasury shares 69,956 84,956 69,956 69,956

   887,175   872,175

Basic Earnings per Share (cent) 1.28 1.30 1.28 1.30

Net Asset per Share (cent) 74.14 74.38 74.14 74.38

Net gearing
[Borrowings less cash & cash
equivalent and short term deposits
pledged, divided by shareholders'
funds]

0.4% 1.9% 0.4% 1.9%

Return on equity 1.7% 1.8% 1.7% 1.8%

	 Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are for illustration
purposes only. Although the proposed renewal of the Share Purchase Mandate would
authorise the Company to purchase or acquire up to 10% of its issued Shares, the Company
may not necessarily purchase or acquire the entire 10% of the issued Shares. The Company
will take into account both financial and non-financial factors (for example, share market